September 12, 2022
Bloomfield, lowa
Courthouse Boardroom
8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, September
12, 2022, with Chairman Alan Yahnke and Members Ron Bride and Matt Greiner present.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve
the agenda.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve
and sign the Minutes of Tuesday, September 6, 2022.

The Board met with custodian Randy Norman, and discussed general courthouse
maintenance.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported on work being completed by
County crews and contracted projects for crack sealing on 195" Street and some roads leading to
Drakesville, and also slurry work scheduled for the Floris road, the fairgrounds road and J40.

The Board met with Assistant County Attorney Ashley Walkup to review the draft of a
28E agreement with the City of Drakesville for maintenance of the Drakesville oval and
surrounding Farm to Market road extensions within the City’s corporate limits. Draft was
reviewed, no action was taken.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve

the following claims to be paid:

2T MOTORS SR-Parts 343.09
AIRGAS USA SR-Supplies 43.02
ALTORFER INC SR-Parts 4,065.93
BAILEY OFFICE OUTFITTERS SR-Office Supplies 135.00
BLOOMFIELD AUTO PARTS LLC SR-Parts 644.96
BLOOMFIELD COMMUNICATION INC Multi dept-publ/legal notice 1,011.13
BLOOMFIELD RENT ALL INC SR-Supplies 116.96
BLOOMFIELD TRUE VALUE HRDWR Multi dept- supplies 322.51
CAMS LAWN & LANDSCAPE Sher-lawn care 227.00
CANTERA AGGREGATES LLC SR-Rock 22,523.43
CHARITON VALLEY PLAN&DEVELOP SR-Engineering 4,371.98
CINTAS CORP SR-Supplies 53.84
CITIZENS MUTUAL SR-Phone 572.84
DAVIS CO EMPLOYEE HEALTH PLAN Disp-ER portion health ins 1,518.23
DAVIS CO HOSPITAL Sher-inmate meals/EE labs 5,443.06
DAVIS CO PUBLIC HEALTH DHPH-nursing 9,868.00



DAVIS CO SENIOR CENTER

DAVIS CO TREASURER
PROFESSIONAL JANITORIAL
DOUDS STONE LLC

ELLIOTT OIL CO

FOX VALLEY WELDING LLC
GORDON FLESCH

H&L MACK TRUCK SALES CORP
HAMILTON PRODUCE CO

HENRY M ADKINS & SON INC
HYVEE PHARMACY #3504

IA DEPT OF REVENUE

IA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY
IA PRISON INDUSTRIES

IMAGETEK INC

INFOMAX

INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER
LAWSON PRODUCTS INC.

LICK CREEK ENTERPRISES LLC
MENARDS-OTTUMWA

MIDWEST CONTRACTORS INC
MINCKS HEATING & AC

NYHART

RATHBUN REGIONAL WATER

RICK L LYNCH

RICK LYNCH

RICOH USA INC

SCHNEIDER CORP, GEOSPATIAL
SCHUMACHER ELEV CO CORP
SECRETARY OF STATE-IOWA
SIGOURNEY TRACTOR & IMPLEMENT COMPANY LLC
SINCLAIR TRACTOR

SNAP ON MCGRATH ENTERPR INC-BROCK HAINES
SOUTHERN IOWA ELECTRIC COOP INC
STATELINE BRIDGE COMPANY LLC
SUCCESS BANK-DAVIS CO
SYCAMORE MEDIA CORPORATION
TIMOTHY DRAPER

TRI COUNTY SHOPPER, INC

US CELLULAR - PALATINE

WASTE MANAGEMENT INC
WINGER COMPANIES INC

Sprv-FY23 allocated funds
FY23 watersheds
Sher-cleaning services
SR-Rock

SR-Diesel

SR-Parts

SR-Office Supplies
SR-Parts

CH-custodial supplies
Aud-elec-ballot printing
Sher-inmate meds
Convs-sales tax/cabin rent
Disp-school/educ/training
Sher-inmate provisions
Data-cloud backup
Rec-office machine maint
SR-Batteries

SR-Parts

SR-Pipe

SR-Asphalt

SR-Patching

CH-bldg maintenance
Sprv-GASB Report
Consv-utilities

Atty-office rent

Atty-reimb data processing
DHS-office machine maint
Data-Beacon hosting
CH-elevator maint
Aud-elect-1Voters maint
SR-Parts

SR-Parts

SR-Supplies

SR-Electric

SR-Bridge

Data-safe deposit box rent
Aud-elect-pub/Igl notice
Sher-repairs
Consv-publication
Sher-phone

Multi dpt/trash/Rural Depot
SR-Supplies

5,000.00
64,717.86
1,191.67
61,471.09
27,778.43
381.59
18.00
407.46
9.73
1,736.13
832.16
67.50
375.00
91.47
79.00
138.00
419.70
410.28
5,856.00
169.99
180,785.98
5,480.00
1,325.00
146.64
450.00
800.00
11.31
2,298.00
151.48
901.60
33.04
15,371.68
21.50
176.96
137,574.00
15.00
348.64
114.09
115.50
825.01
13,827.14
1,410.50



Ron Bride moved to adjourn; Matt Greiner seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY
DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND
COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS




