September 12, 2022 Bloomfield, Iowa Courthouse Boardroom 8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, September 12, 2022, with Chairman Alan Yahnke and Members Ron Bride and Matt Greiner present.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the agenda.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve and sign the Minutes of Tuesday, September 6, 2022.

The Board met with custodian Randy Norman, and discussed general courthouse maintenance.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported on work being completed by County crews and contracted projects for crack sealing on 195th Street and some roads leading to Drakesville, and also slurry work scheduled for the Floris road, the fairgrounds road and J40.

The Board met with Assistant County Attorney Ashley Walkup to review the draft of a 28E agreement with the City of Drakesville for maintenance of the Drakesville oval and surrounding Farm to Market road extensions within the City's corporate limits. Draft was reviewed, no action was taken.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the following claims to be paid:

2T MOTORS	SR-Parts	343.09
AIRGAS USA	SR-Supplies	43.02
ALTORFER INC	SR-Parts	4,065.93
BAILEY OFFICE OUTFITTERS	SR-Office Supplies	135.00
BLOOMFIELD AUTO PARTS LLC	SR-Parts	644.96
BLOOMFIELD COMMUNICATION INC	Multi dept-publ/legal notice	1,011.13
BLOOMFIELD RENT ALL INC	SR-Supplies	116.96
BLOOMFIELD TRUE VALUE HRDWR	Multi dept- supplies	322.51
CAMS LAWN & LANDSCAPE	Sher-lawn care	227.00
CANTERA AGGREGATES LLC	SR-Rock	22,523.43
CHARITON VALLEY PLAN&DEVELOP	SR-Engineering	4,371.98
CINTAS CORP	SR-Supplies	53.84
CITIZENS MUTUAL	SR-Phone	572.84
DAVIS CO EMPLOYEE HEALTH PLAN	Disp-ER portion health ins	1,518.23
DAVIS CO HOSPITAL	Sher-inmate meals/EE labs	5,443.06
DAVIS CO PUBLIC HEALTH	DHPH-nursing	9,868.00

DAVIS CO SENIOR CENTER	Sprv-FY23 allocated funds	5,000.00
DAVIS CO TREASURER	FY23 watersheds	64,717.86
PROFESSIONAL JANITORIAL	Sher-cleaning services	1,191.67
DOUDS STONE LLC	SR-Rock	61,471.09
ELLIOTT OIL CO	SR-Diesel	27,778.43
FOX VALLEY WELDING LLC	SR-Parts	381.59
GORDON FLESCH	SR-Office Supplies	18.00
H&L MACK TRUCK SALES CORP	SR-Parts	407.46
HAMILTON PRODUCE CO	CH-custodial supplies	9.73
HENRY M ADKINS & SON INC	Aud-elec-ballot printing	1,736.13
HYVEE PHARMACY #3504	Sher-inmate meds	832.16
IA DEPT OF REVENUE	Convs-sales tax/cabin rent	67.50
IA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY	Disp-school/educ/training	375.00
IA PRISON INDUSTRIES	Sher-inmate provisions	91.47
IMAGETEK INC	Data-cloud backup	79.00
INFOMAX	Rec-office machine maint	138.00
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER	SR-Batteries	419.70
LAWSON PRODUCTS INC.	SR-Parts	410.28
LICK CREEK ENTERPRISES LLC	SR-Pipe	5,856.00
MENARDS-OTTUMWA	SR-Asphalt	169.99
MIDWEST CONTRACTORS INC	SR-Patching	180,785.98
MINCKS HEATING & AC	CH-bldg maintenance	5,480.00
NYHART	Sprv-GASB Report	1,325.00
RATHBUN REGIONAL WATER	Consv-utilities	146.64
RICK L LYNCH	Atty-office rent	450.00
RICK LYNCH	Atty-reimb data processing	800.00
RICOH USA INC	DHS-office machine maint	11.31
SCHNEIDER CORP, GEOSPATIAL	Data-Beacon hosting	2,298.00
SCHUMACHER ELEV CO CORP	CH-elevator maint	151.48
SECRETARY OF STATE-IOWA	Aud-elect-IVoters maint	901.60
SIGOURNEY TRACTOR & IMPLEMENT COMPANY LLC	SR-Parts	33.04
SINCLAIR TRACTOR	SR-Parts	15,371.68
SNAP ON MCGRATH ENTERPR INC-BROCK HAINES	SR-Supplies	21.50
SOUTHERN IOWA ELECTRIC COOP INC	SR-Electric	176.96
STATELINE BRIDGE COMPANY LLC	SR-Bridge	137,574.00
SUCCESS BANK-DAVIS CO	Data-safe deposit box rent	15.00
SYCAMORE MEDIA CORPORATION	Aud-elect-pub/lgl notice	348.64
TIMOTHY DRAPER	Sher-repairs	114.09
TRI COUNTY SHOPPER, INC	Consv-publication	115.50
US CELLULAR - PALATINE	Sher-phone	825.01
WASTE MANAGEMENT INC	Multi dpt/trash/Rural Depot	13,827.14
WINGER COMPANIES INC	SR-Supplies	1,410.50

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS	

Ron Bride moved to adjourn; Matt Greiner seconded; carried unanimously.